## **Action Target Inc:**

## **Proprietary Parts and specialized Labor.**

## **Sole Source 2018**



To Whom it may concern:

Action Target Inc. was incorporated in Utah in 1986. We are in the business of supplying Police, Military, and other agencies with Firearms training equipment and firing range systems. Our Federal Tax ID # is 26-2492705. DUNS: 36-115-8918. Because of our extensive work with federal agencies we are the only full line target and range manufacturer that has been given a singular source GSA contract (GSA #GS-02F-9301C, Cage Code #ON2W7) by the federal government. We are the sole manufacturer of all of our current products and parts and have copyright and/or patent protection on most of the major items we manufacture.

Action Target is the original manufacturer of the firearms training equipment currently in use at the **Madison Police Dept Range built in 2011**. As such we are the only source for replacement parts and factory authorized service and repair. Choosing Action Target will ensure that you get authentic parts, service and support. Virtually all of the items provided for your range were manufactured by Action Target Inc. Any repairs, service, maintenance or replacement parts not provided by Action Target cannot be supported by Action Target and will void any remaining warranty. No one else manufactures, supplies or distributes parts for your Action Target system.

Thank you for considering Action Target. No one is better prepared to keep your facility operating better, longer. Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Jared B Peay Range Services Account Manager Action Target Inc. Direct Line Phone 801-396-1221 Fax 801-377-8096 jaredp@actiontarget.com

